

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 178 of 2024****NILESH KUMAR JAIN *versus* SMT. VARSHA TANK****Order Sheet**

23.01.2025	Mr. Gopal Swaroop Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
AMIT PATEL	