

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 178 of 2024****NILESH KUMAR JAIN *versus* SMT. VARSHA TANK****Order Sheet**

06/08/2025	Mr. Gopal Swaroop Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to rectify the default(s). Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	