



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 178 of 2024

Nilesh Kumar Jain **Versus** Smt. Varsha Tank

15.09.2025	Mr. Deepak Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Heard I.A. No. 2, an application for condonation of delay. Issue notice to the respondents. Call for the records. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	