

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 178 of 2024****NILESH KUMAR JAIN *versus* SMT. VARSHA TANK****Order Sheet**

27.11.2025	Mr. Gopal Swaroop Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. D.L. Prajapati, PL for the State. Heard on I. A. No. 03/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 03/2025, the same is allowed. Delay is hereby condoned. SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge SD/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	