



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 178 of 2024

NILESH KUMAR JAIN *versus* SMT. VARSHA TANK

Order Sheet

13.03.2026	Mr. Gopal Swaroop Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2. None for respondents No.1 to 4 and 6, though served. Notice issued to respondent No.5 is awaited while respondent No.3 is reported to be dead on 16.11.2023. In view of the above facts, Counsel for the appellant prays for three weeks' time to move an appropriate application in this regard. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	